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$7,500,000 
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin 

Industrial Development Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 
(DuraTech Industries, Inc. Project) 

 
 

 
DISTRIBUTION LIST 

 

 
 
ISSUER 
 
Teri Lehrke, City Clerk 
City of La Crosse 
400 La Crosse Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
 
Phone: (608) 789-7510 
Fax: (608) 789-7552 
E-mail: lehrket@cityoflacrosse.org 
 
 
ISSUER’S COUNSEL 
 
Stephen F. Matty, Esq. 
City Attorney’s Office 
City of La Crosse 
400 La Crosse Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
 
Phone: (608) 789-7511 
Fax: (608) 789-7390 
E-mail: mattys@cityoflacrosse.org 
 
 
SPECIAL ISSUER’S COUNSEL 
 
Andrea Bacon, Esq. 
Chapman & Cutler LLP 
111 West Monroe 
Chicago, IL 60603 
 
Phone: (312) 845-3817 
Fax: (312) 516-1817 
E-mail: bacon@chapman.com 
 
 
 
 

 
BOND COUNSEL 
 
Lynda R. Templen, Esq. 
Nicole A. Grabianowski, Esq. 
Kate L. Albrecht, Senior Paralegal 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900 
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3819 
 
Phone: (414) 978-5505 (Templen) 
 (414) 978-5385 (Grabianowski) 
 (414) 978-5516 (Albrecht) 
Fax: (414) 223-5000 
E-mail: lynda.templen@huschblackwell.com  
 nicole.grabianowski@huschblackwell.com 
 kate.albrecht@huschblackwell.com 
 
 
BORROWER 
 
Peter Johnson 
Judy L. Wedeking 
DuraTech Industries, Inc. 
3216 Commerce Street 
La Crosse, WI 54603 
 
Phone: (608) 779-3253 (Johnson) 
 (608) 779-3259 (Wedeking) 
Fax: (608) 779-3348 
E-mail: peter.johnson@duratech.com  
 judy.wedeking@duratech.com  
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E-MAIL ADDRESSES 
 
lehrket@cityoflacrosse.org 
mattys@cityoflacrosse.org 
bacon@chapman.com 
lynda.templen@huschblackwell.com  
nicole.grabianowski@huschblackwell.com 
kate.albrecht@huschblackwell.com  
peter.johnson@duratech.com  
judy.wedeking@duratech.com  
 


